1SCiEntifiC REPOrTS |  (2018) 8:14037  | DOI:10.1038/s41598-018-32093-y
Altitudinal dependence of PCBs and
PBDEs in soil along the two sides of
Mt. Sygera, southeastern Tibetan
Plateau
Wenying Meng1,2, Pu Wang1, Ruiqiang Yang1, Huizhong Sun1,2, Julius Matsiko1,2, Dou Wang1,2,
Peijie Zuo1,2, Yingming Li1, Qinghua Zhang1,2,3 & Guibin Jiang1,2

225 pg g−1 dw) on the windward and leeward side, respectively; while those of Σ16PBDEs were 16 pg g−1 dw (5.7
to 31 pg g−1 dw) and 16 pg g−1 dw (7.8–38 pg g−1 dw), respectively. The distribution of PCBs was consistent with
the results obtained by Wang et al.26, but different from the investigation by Tremolada et al.35 on preferential
retention of POPs on the leeward side of the Andossi Plateau.
Homologue distribution of PCBs and PBDEs.  Figure 2 displays altitudinal distribution of the PCB and
PBDE homologues along the altitude of Mt. Sygera. For PCBs, seven indicator congeners were evidently detected
in all samples, which accounted for more than 95% of Σ19PCBs. PCB-28 was the dominant congener (average
60% of the indicator PCBs). The sum of low-chlorinated congeners (di-, tri- and tetra-CB) accounted for more
than 70% of ΣPCBs (Fig. 2). For PBDEs, BDE-47 was the main congener, accounting for 47% of Σ16PBDEs on
average, followed by BDE-28 (mean 23%) (Fig. 2). This is probably because the lighter PCB and PBDE congeners
No
Altitude
(m a.s.l) TOC (%)
Conc. (pg g−1 dw)
Σ19PCBs Σ16PBDEs
WS-4400 4400 9.63 221 11.1
WS-4300 4300 12.36 268 9.3
WS-4200 4200 7.14 99 19.6
WS-4100 4100 8.23 243 31.2
WS-4000 4000 8.10 190
WS-3900 3900 3.87 88 5.7
WS-3800 3800 3.60 131 15.4
LS-4500 4500 6.25 33 13.0
LS-4400 4400 9.60 64 7.8
LS-4300 4300 8.23 225 38.2
LS-4200 4200 9.84 177 11.4
LS-4100 4100 5.30 147 24.7
LS-4000 4000 6.84 95 9.3
LS-3900 3900 6.51 59 10.6
LS-3800 3800 9.11 80 12.8
Table 1.  Information on sampling and concentrations of PCBs and PBDEs. WS, the windward side; LS, the
leeward side. m.a.s.l., meter above sea level.
Figure 2.  Relative contribution of PCB homologs and PBDE homologues along the altitude in Mt. Sygera.